
Menu Item Allergen Sensitivities
Vegan/

Vegetarian

Burgers and Chicken

Papa Burger/ Papa 

Burger Single

Egg, Milk, 

Wheat, Soy
Gluten

Original Bacon Double 

Cheeseburger

Egg, Milk, 

Wheat, Soy
Gluten

A&W Menu Ingredient Statement

Ingredients

Bun: Wheat Flour, Water, Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of the following: Wheat Gluten, Salt, Malt, Dough Conditioners (Monoglycerides, 

Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Azodicarbonamide), Artificial Flavor, Yeast Nutrients (Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Chloride), Calcium Propionate (Preservative).

Beef Patty: Hamburger (ground beef).

Seasoning: Salt, sugar, spices, paprika, dextrose, onion powder, corn starch, garlic powder, hydrolyzed cornprotein, extractive of paprika, disodium inosinate, 

disodium guanylate, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent).

Iceberg Lettuce

Tomato 

Yellow Onion Slices

Papa Sauce: Soybean oil, water, sugar, pickle relish (pickles, corn sweeteners, distilled vinegar, salt, xanthan gum, alum 0.10% potassium sorbate as a preservative, 

turmeric, natural spice flavors), tomato paste, distilled vinegar, egg yolk, salt, xanthan gum, artificial color including FD&C Red #40, spices, oleoresin paprika, Beta 

Apo-8-Carotenal, natural flavorings.

Sharp American Cheese: Cultured milk and skim milk, water, cream, sodium citrate, salt, sorbic acid (preservative), sodium phosphate, artificial color, acetic acid, 

lecithin, enzymes.

Pickle Slices: Pickles, water, distilled vinegar, salt, calcium chloride, potassium sorbate (as a preservative), polysorbate 80, natural flavors, turmeric oleoresin, garlic 

powder.

Bun: Wheat Flour, Water, Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of the following: Wheat Gluten, Salt, Malt, Dough Conditioners (Monoglycerides, 

Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Azodicarbonamide), Artificial Flavor, Yeast Nutrients (Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Chloride), Calcium Propionate (Preservative).

Beef Patty: Hamburger (ground beef).

Seasoning: Salt, sugar, spices, paprika, dextrose, onion powder, corn starch, garlic powder, hydrolyzed cornprotein, extractive of paprika, disodium inosinate, 

disodium guanylate, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent).

Sliced Bacon: Bacon cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, and Sodium Nitrite

Iceberg Lettuce

Tomato 

Yellow Onion Slices

Sharp American Cheese: Cultured milk and skim milk, water, cream, sodium citrate, salt, sorbic acid (preservative), sodium phosphate, artificial color, acetic acid, 

lecithin, enzymes.

Deluxe Salad Dressing: Soybean oil, water, corn syrup, vinegar, modified food starch, egg yolks, salt, spices, onion powder, calcium disodium EDTA (to protect flavor) 

and natural flavor,

Pickle Slices: Pickles, water, distilled vinegar, salt, calcium chloride, potassium sorbate (as a preservative), polysorbate 80, natural flavors, turmeric oleoresin, garlic 

powder.
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Menu Item Allergen Sensitivities
Vegan/

Vegetarian

A&W Menu Ingredient Statement

Ingredients

Hand-Breaded Chicken 

Tender Sandwich

Egg, Milk, 

Wheat, Soy, 

Peanut

Gluten, MSG

Crispy Chicken Sandwich
Egg, Milk, 

Wheat, Soy, 

Peanut

Gluten

Grilled Chicken 

Sandwich

Egg, Milk, 

Wheat, Soy
Gluten, MSG

Breaded Chicken Strips
Wheat, Milk, 

Soy, Egg
Gluten

Hand-Breaded Chicken 

Tenders

Egg, Milk, 

Wheat, Soy
Gluten, MSG

Bun: Wheat Flour, Water, Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of the following: Wheat Gluten, Salt, Malt, Dough Conditioners (Monoglycerides, 

Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Azodicarbonamide), Artificial Flavor, Yeast Nutrients (Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Chloride), Calcium Propionate (Preservative).

Breaded Chicken Breast Fillet**: Chicken breast fillet: water, salt, sodium phosphate. Batter: Water, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin, 

riboflavin, folic acid), modified corn starch, salt, white corn flour, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), hydrolyzed 

corn protein, garlic powder. Breading: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin, riboflavin, folic acid) salt, spices, garlic powder. Predusted with: 

Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin, riboflavin, folic acid), modified corn starch, salt, wheat gluten, egg whites, spices, hydrolyzed vegetable 

protein, garlic powder. 

Deluxe Salad Dressing: Soybean oil, water, corn syrup, vinegar, modified food starch, egg yolks, salt, spices, onion powder, calcium disodium EDTA (to protect flavor) 

and natural flavor,

Iceberg Lettuce

Tomato

Bun: Wheat Flour, Water, Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of the following: Wheat Gluten, Salt, Malt, Dough Conditioners (Monoglycerides, 

Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Azodicarbonamide), Artificial Flavor, Yeast Nutrients (Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Chloride), Calcium Propionate (Preservative).

Hand-Breaded Chicken Tenders: Chicken Tenderloins, Marinade [water, salt, sodium phosphate], Breading [enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, 

thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid), salt, spices (including celery), soybean oil, monosodium glutamate, non-fat dry milk, whey, soy flour]

Deluxe Salad Dressing: Soybean oil, water, corn syrup, vinegar, modified food starch, egg yolks, salt, spices, onion powder, calcium disodium EDTA (to protect flavor) 

and natural flavor,

Iceberg Lettuce

Tomato

Bun: Wheat Flour, Water, Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of the following: Wheat Gluten, Salt, Malt, Dough Conditioners (Monoglycerides, 

Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Azodicarbonamide), Artificial Flavor, Yeast Nutrients (Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Chloride), Calcium Propionate (Preservative).

Marinated Chicken Breast: Chicken breast fillet, water, soybean oil, salt, sodium phosphate, paprika, sugar, onion powder, spices, monosodium glutamate, sodium 

caseinate, xanthan gum, citric acid, garlic powdered, artificial color (yellow # 5), natural flavoring

Deluxe Salad Dressing: Soybean oil, water, corn syrup, vinegar, modified food starch, egg yolks, salt, spices, onion powder, calcium disodium EDTA (to protect flavor) 

and natural flavor,

Iceberg Lettuce

Tomato

Breaded Chicken Breast Strips: Chicken breast tenderloins Marinated with up to 20%, water, salt, sodium phosphate. Breading: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, 

niacin, iron, thiamin, riboflavin, folic acid) salt, spices, leavings (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dextrose, soybean oil, dried garlic. Batter: Water, 

enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin, riboflavin, folic acid), yellow corn flour, corn starch, salt, buttermilk solids, spices, dextrose, hydrolyzed corn 

protein, leavening (sodium pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), soybean oil, dried garlic. Predusted with: enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin, 

riboflavin, folic acid), yellow corn flour, cornstarch, salt, wheat gluten, dried egg whites, spices, leavening (sodium pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), hydrolyzed 

corn protein, soybean oil, dried garlic. 

Chicken tenderloin: Chicken Tenderloins, Marinade [water, salt, sodium phosphate], Breading [enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamin 

mononitrate, riboflavin, and folic acid), salt, spices (including celery), soybean oil, monosodium glutamate, non-fat dry milk, whey, soy flour]
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Menu Item Allergen Sensitivities
Vegan/

Vegetarian

A&W Menu Ingredient Statement

Ingredients

Hamburger
Milk, Wheat, 

Soy
Gluten

Double Cheeseburger
Milk, Wheat, 

Soy
Gluten

Mushroom Onion Melt
Milk, Wheat, 

Soy
Gluten

Bun: Wheat Flour, Water, Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of the following: Wheat Gluten, Salt, Malt, Dough Conditioners (Monoglycerides, 

Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Azodicarbonamide), Artificial Flavor, Yeast Nutrients (Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Chloride), Calcium Propionate (Preservative).

Beef Patty: Hamburger (ground beef).

Seasoning: Salt, sugar, spices, paprika, dextrose, onion powder, corn starch, garlic powder, hydrolyzed cornprotein, extractive of paprika, disodium inosinate, 

disodium guanylate, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent).

Ketchup: Tomatoes, distilled vinegar, sugar, corn sweeteners, salt, onion powder, spices, natural flavors.

Mustard: Water, distilled vinegar, ground mustard seed, salt, tumeric and spices.

Pickle Slices: Pickles, water, distilled vinegar, salt, calcium chloride, potassium sorbate (as a preservative), polysorbate 80, natural flavors, turmeric oleoresin, garlic 

powder.

Bun: Wheat Flour, Water, Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of the following: Wheat Gluten, Salt, Malt, Dough Conditioners (Monoglycerides, 

Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Azodicarbonamide), Artificial Flavor, Yeast Nutrients (Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Chloride), Calcium Propionate (Preservative).

Beef Patty: Hamburger (ground beef).

Seasoning: Salt, sugar, spices, paprika, dextrose, onion powder, corn starch, garlic powder, hydrolyzed cornprotein, extractive of paprika, disodium inosinate, 

disodium guanylate, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent).

Sharp American Cheese: Cultured milk and skim milk, water, cream, sodium citrate, salt, sorbic acid (preservative), sodium phosphate, artificial color, acetic acid, 

lecithin, enzymes.

Ketchup: Tomatoes, distilled vinegar, sugar, corn sweeteners, salt, onion powder, spices, natural flavors.

Mustard: Water, distilled vinegar, ground mustard seed, salt, tumeric and spices.

Pickle Slices: Pickles, water, distilled vinegar, salt, calcium chloride, potassium sorbate (as a preservative), polysorbate 80, natural flavors, turmeric oleoresin, garlic 

powder.

Bun: Wheat Flour, Water, Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of the following: Wheat Gluten, Salt, Malt, Dough Conditioners (Monoglycerides, 

Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Azodicarbonamide), Artificial Flavor, Yeast Nutrients (Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Chloride), Calcium Propionate (Preservative).

Liquid Butter Substitute: Liquid and Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Soybean Lecithin, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene for color.

Beef Patty: Hamburger (ground beef).

Seasoning: Salt, sugar, spices, paprika, dextrose, onion powder, corn starch, garlic powder, hydrolyzed cornprotein, extractive of paprika, disodium inosinate, 

disodium guanylate, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent).

Sharp American Cheese: Cultured milk and skim milk, water, cream, sodium citrate, salt, sorbic acid (preservative), sodium phosphate, artificial color, acetic acid, 

lecithin, enzymes.

Mushrooms

Onions

Seasoning: Salt, dehydrated garlic, black pepper, dehydrated onion, spices, red pepper.
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Menu Item Allergen Sensitivities
Vegan/

Vegetarian

A&W Menu Ingredient Statement

Ingredients

Texas Toast Melt
Milk, Wheat, 

Soy
Gluten

Pork Tenderloin
Egg, Milk, 

Wheat, Soy
Gluten

Hot Dogs

Coney Cheese Dog

*Hot Dog ingredients may 

vary.  Check with local 

restaurant for ingredient 

list.

Milk, Wheat, 

Soy
Gluten

Texas Toast: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Barley Malt, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, 

Contains 2% or less of the following: Soybean Oil, Salt, Dough Conditioners (Monoglycerides, Calcium peroxide), Wheat Gluten, Yeast Nutrients (Calcium Sulfate, 

Ammonium Chloride), Corn Starch, Calcium Propionate (preservative). 

Beef Patty: Hamburger (ground beef).

Seasoning: Salt, sugar, spices, paprika, dextrose, onion powder, corn starch, garlic powder, hydrolyzed cornprotein, extractive of paprika, disodium inosinate, 

disodium guanylate, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent).

Sharp American Cheese: Cultured milk and skim milk, water, cream, sodium citrate, salt, sorbic acid (preservative), sodium phosphate, artificial color, acetic acid, 

lecithin, enzymes.

Sliced Bacon: Bacon cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, and Sodium Nitrite

Mushrooms

Onions

Seasoning: Salt, dehydrated garlic, black pepper, dehydrated onion, spices, red pepper.

Bun: Wheat Flour, Water, Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of the following: Wheat Gluten, Salt, Malt, Dough Conditioners (Monoglycerides, 

Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Azodicarbonamide), Artificial Flavor, Yeast Nutrients (Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Chloride), Calcium Propionate (Preservative).

Pork Tenderloin Fritter:  Pork, Breading (Enriched Wheat Flour (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Shortening (Contains 

one or more of the following : Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils: Soy Bean, Cottonseed, Canola), Salt, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate), Malted Barley Flour, 

Yeast),  Batter (Enriched Flour (Niacin, Riboflavin, Thiamine, Iron, Salt, Cornflake Crumbs (Milled Corn, Sodium Acid Pyrophosate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch 

and Monocalcium Phosphate), Spices) Water

Deluxe Salad Dressing: Soybean oil, water, corn syrup, vinegar, modified food starch, egg yolks, salt, spices, onion powder, calcium disodium EDTA (to protect flavor) 

and natural flavor,

Iceberg Lettuce

Tomato

Hot Dog Bun*: Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), water, 

high fructose corn syrup, yeast. Contains 2% or less of each of the following: salt, wheat gluten, vegetable oil (soybean and/or cottonseed oils), yeast nutrients (may 

contain one or more of the following: monocalcium phosphate, calcium sulfate, ammonium sulfate, calcium carbonate, ammonium chloride), corn starch, dough 

conditioners (may contain one or more of the following: mono- and diglycerides, sodium and calcium stearoyl-2 lactylate, datem, calcium peroxide), dicalcium 

phosphate, diammonium phosphate, distilled vinegar, soy lecithin, calcium proprionate (preservative). 

Hot Dog: Beef, water, salt and less than 2% of the following: corn syrup, potassium and sodium lactate, hydrolyzed skim milk protein, dextrose, spice, sodium 

phosphate, paprika, sugar, sodium diacetate, garlic powder, sodium erythorbate, onion powder, natural flavorings, extractives of paprika, sodium nitrite.

Coney Sauce: Tomato, cooked beef, water, salt, spices, modified food starch, soy concentrate (caramel color added), sugar, textured vegetable protein (soy flour, 

caramel color), dehydrated onion, garlic powder, citric acid.

Yellow Onions

Cheese Sauce: Cheese whey, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, cheddar cheese (milk, cultures, salt and enzymes), food starch modified, sodium caseinate, sodium 

phosphate, salt, vinegar, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, sodium citrate, citric acid, anhydrous dextrose, natural flavor, color added.
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Menu Item Allergen Sensitivities
Vegan/

Vegetarian

A&W Menu Ingredient Statement

Ingredients

Hot Dog

*Hot Dog ingredients may 

vary.  Check with local 

restaurant for ingredient 

list.

Milk, Wheat, 

Soy
Gluten

Koegel Dogs (Michigan)
Milk, Wheat, 

Soy
Gluten

Coney Dog

*Hot Dog ingredients may 

vary.  Check with local 

restaurant for ingredient 

list.

Milk, Wheat, 

Soy
Gluten

Footlong Coney Dog

*Hot Dog ingredients may 

vary.  Check with local 

restaurant for ingredient 

list.

Milk, Wheat, 

Soy
Gluten

Hot Dog Bun*: Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), water, 

high fructose corn syrup, yeast. Contains 2% or less of each of the following: salt, wheat gluten, vegetable oil (soybean and/or cottonseed oils), yeast nutrients (may 

contain one or more of the following: monocalcium phosphate, calcium sulfate, ammonium sulfate, calcium carbonate, ammonium chloride), corn starch, dough 

conditioners (may contain one or more of the following: mono- and diglycerides, sodium and calcium stearoyl-2 lactylate, datem, calcium peroxide), dicalcium 

phosphate, diammonium phosphate, distilled vinegar, soy lecithin, calcium proprionate (preservative). 

Hot Dog: Beef, Pork , Water, Nonfat Dry Milk, Corn Syrup, Salt, Spices, Sodium Citrate, Dextrose, Paprika, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Spice Extractives, 

Garlic Powder, Sodium Nitrite

Hot Dog Bun*: Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), water, 

high fructose corn syrup, yeast. Contains 2% or less of each of the following: salt, wheat gluten, vegetable oil (soybean and/or cottonseed oils), yeast nutrients (may 

contain one or more of the following: monocalcium phosphate, calcium sulfate, ammonium sulfate, calcium carbonate, ammonium chloride), corn starch, dough 

conditioners (may contain one or more of the following: mono- and diglycerides, sodium and calcium stearoyl-2 lactylate, datem, calcium peroxide), dicalcium 

phosphate, diammonium phosphate, distilled vinegar, soy lecithin, calcium proprionate (preservative). 

Hot Dog: Beef, water, salt and less than 2% of the following: corn syrup, potassium and sodium lactate, hydrolyzed skim milk protein, dextrose, spice, sodium 

phosphate, paprika, sugar, sodium diacetate, garlic powder, sodium erythorbate, onion powder, natural flavorings, extractives of paprika, sodium nitrite.

Hot Dog Bun*: Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), water, 

high fructose corn syrup, yeast. Contains 2% or less of each of the following: salt, wheat gluten, vegetable oil (soybean and/or cottonseed oils), yeast nutrients (may 

contain one or more of the following: monocalcium phosphate, calcium sulfate, ammonium sulfate, calcium carbonate, ammonium chloride), corn starch, dough 

conditioners (may contain one or more of the following: mono- and diglycerides, sodium and calcium stearoyl-2 lactylate, datem, calcium peroxide), dicalcium 

phosphate, diammonium phosphate, distilled vinegar, soy lecithin, calcium proprionate (preservative). 

Hot Dog: Beef, water, salt and less than 2% of the following: corn syrup, potassium and sodium lactate, hydrolyzed skim milk protein, dextrose, spice, sodium 

phosphate, paprika, sugar, sodium diacetate, garlic powder, sodium erythorbate, onion powder, natural flavorings, extractives of paprika, sodium nitrite.

Coney Sauce: Tomato, cooked beef, water, salt, spices, modified food starch, soy concentrate (caramel color added), sugar, textured vegetable protein (soy flour, 

caramel color), dehydrated onion, garlic powder, citric acid.

Yellow Onions

Hot Dog Bun*: Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), water, 

high fructose corn syrup, yeast. Contains 2% or less of each of the following: salt, wheat gluten, vegetable oil (soybean and/or cottonseed oils), yeast nutrients (may 

contain one or more of the following: monocalcium phosphate, calcium sulfate, ammonium sulfate, calcium carbonate, ammonium chloride), corn starch, dough 

conditioners (may contain one or more of the following: mono- and diglycerides, sodium and calcium stearoyl-2 lactylate, datem, calcium peroxide), dicalcium 

phosphate, diammonium phosphate, distilled vinegar, soy lecithin, calcium proprionate (preservative). 

Hot Dog: Beef, water, salt and less than 2% of the following: corn syrup, potassium and sodium lactate, hydrolyzed skim milk protein, dextrose, spice, sodium 

phosphate, paprika, sugar, sodium diacetate, garlic powder, sodium erythorbate, onion powder, natural flavorings, extractives of paprika, sodium nitrite. 

Coney Sauce: Tomato, cooked beef, water, salt, spices, modified food starch, soy concentrate (caramel color added), sugar, textured vegetable protein (soy flour, 

caramel color), dehydrated onion, garlic powder, citric acid.

Yellow Onions
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Menu Item Allergen Sensitivities
Vegan/

Vegetarian

A&W Menu Ingredient Statement

Ingredients

Fish and Shrimp

Fish Sandwich
Fish, Egg, Soy, 

Milk
Gluten

Pub-Battered Cod
Fish, Wheat, 

Soy, Milk
Gluten

Pub Battered Cod Sandwich
Fish, Egg, Soy, 

Milk
Gluten

Cod, Water, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat Flour, Modified 

Food Starch, Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), 

Whey, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Dextrose, Yeast, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium 

Phosphate), Dried Garlic, Spices, Yellow 5, Yellow 6. Fried in soybean oil. CONTAINS: FISH (COD), MILK, WHEAT

Bun: Wheat Flour, Water, Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of the following: Wheat Gluten, Salt, Malt, Dough Conditioners 

(Monoglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Azodicarbonamide), Artificial Flavor, Yeast Nutrients (Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Chloride), 

Calcium Propionate (Preservative).

Cod Filet: Cod, Water, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat Flour, 

Modified Food Starch, Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, 

Folic Acid), Whey, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Dextrose, Yeast, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, 

Monocalcium Phosphate), Dried Garlic, Spices, Yellow 5, Yellow 6. Fried in soybean oil. CONTAINS: FISH (COD), MILK, WHEAT

Tartar Sauce: Water, Soybean oil, Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, High, Fructose Corn Syrup, Pickles, Modified Food Starch, Egg Yolk, Salt, Sugar, 

Sucrose, Dehydrated Onion, Spice, Bell Peppers, Xantham Gum, Sodium Benzoate added as preservative, Natural Flavors, Polysorbate 80, 

Calcium Disodium EDTA added to protect Flavor. 

Sharp American Cheese: Cultured milk and skim milk, water, cream, sodium citrate, salt, sorbic acid (preservative), sodium phosphate, artificial 

color, acetic acid, lecithin, enzymes.

Iceberg Lettuce

Bun: Wheat Flour, Water, Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of the following: Wheat Gluten, Salt, Malt, Dough Conditioners (Monoglycerides, 

Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Azodicarbonamide), Artificial Flavor, Yeast Nutrients (Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Chloride), Calcium Propionate (Preservative).

Cod Filet: Cod, enriched bleached wheat flour (flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, modified food starch, vegetable oil 

shortening (soybean), salt, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), bleached wheat flour, white corn flour, enriched yellow corn flour (corn 

flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate, dextrose, hydrolyzed soy protein, sodium 

tripolyphosphate, garlic powder, onion powder, yeast, dough conditioners (ascorbic acid, L-cysteine monohydrochloride), natural flavor, caramel color, spice 

extractive, extractive of paprika (color). (Ingredients may be manufactured in a facility that also uses milk.)

Tartar Sauce: Water, Soybean oil, Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, High, Fructose Corn Syrup, Pickles, Modified Food Starch, Egg Yolk, Salt, Sugar, Sucrose, Dehydrated 

Onion, Spice, Bell Peppers, Xantham Gum, Sodium Benzoate added as preservative, Natural Flavors, Polysorbate 80, Calcium Disodium EDTA added to protect Flavor. 

Sharp American Cheese: Cultured milk and skim milk, water, cream, sodium citrate, salt, sorbic acid (preservative), sodium phosphate, artificial color, acetic acid, 

lecithin, enzymes.

Iceberg Lettuce
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Menu Item Allergen Sensitivities
Vegan/

Vegetarian

A&W Menu Ingredient Statement

Ingredients

Crunchy Shrimp
Shellfish, 

Wheat, Soy
Gluten

Sides

French Fries Soy Vegan

Cheese Fries Milk,  Soy

Chili Cheese Fries Milk, Soy

Onion Rings
Milk, Wheat, 

Soy
Gluten Vegetarian

Cheese Curds
Milk, Wheat, 

Soy, Egg
Gluten Vegetarian

French Fries:Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Cottonseed, and/or Sunflower), Food Starch-Modified, Contains Less Than 2% Of 

Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Rice Flour, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate 

(To Maintain Natural Color)

French Fries: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Cottonseed, and/or Sunflower), Food Starch-Modified, Contains Less Than 2% Of 

Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Rice Flour, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate 

(To Maintain Natural Color)

Cheese Sauce: Cheese whey, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, cheddar cheese (milk, cultures, salt and enzymes), food starchmodified, 

sodium caseinate, sodium phosphate, salt, vinegar, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, sodium citrate, citric acid, anhydrous dextrose, 

natural flavor, color added.

French Fries: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Cottonseed, and/or Sunflower), Food Starch-Modified, Contains Less Than 2% Of 

Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Rice Flour, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate 

(To Maintain Natural Color)

Coney Sauce: Tomato, cooked beef, water, salt, spices, modified food starch, soy concentrate (caramel color added), sugar, textured vegetable 

protein (soy flour, caramel color), dehydrated onion, garlic powder, citric acid.

Cheese Sauce: Cheese whey, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, cheddar cheese (milk, cultures, salt and enzymes), food starch modified, 

sodium caseinate, sodium phosphate, salt, vinegar, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, sodium citrate, citric acid, anhydrous dextrose, 

natural flavor, color added.

Onion Ring: Onions, water, enriched flour, (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin, riboflavin), bleached wheat flour, yellow corn flour, potato starch, 

salt, sugar, dextrose, whey, yeast, soybean oil, caramel color, spice extract, oleoresin paprika.

Natural cheese curds: (pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, enzymes, salt), Breading (bleached wheat flour, salt, dried whey, dextrose, yellow 

corn flour, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), partially hydrogenated soybean oil, mono- 

and diglycerides, non-fat dried milk, yeast], Batter (water, wheat flour, yellow corn flour, non-fat dry milk, dextrose, dried egg whites, isolated 

soy protein, garlic powder).

 Shrimp: Shrimp (may contain sulfites), water, enriched bleached wheat flour, (niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin, mononitrate, riboflavin), 

modified food starch, salt, dextrose, sugar, yeast, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), spices, garlic powder, onion 

powder, dried whey, xanthan gum, natural flavor (spice extract).citric acid, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, bleached wheat flour, sugar, 

yeast.
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Menu Item Allergen Sensitivities
Vegan/

Vegetarian

A&W Menu Ingredient Statement

Ingredients

Corn Dog Nuggets
Milk, Wheat, 

Soy, Egg
Gluten

Cole Slaw Eggs, Soy Vegetarian

Mott's Applesauce Vegan

Dipping Sauces

Ranch Sauce Milk, Egg MSG Vegetarian

Honey Mustard Soy, Egg Vegetarian

Spicy Papa Sauce Soy, Egg Vegetarian

BBQ Sauce Vegan

Sweets & Treats

 Water, high fructose corn syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Corn syrup, Tomato paste, Salt, Modified food starch, Natural flavor, Spices, Garlic powder, 

Caramel color, Sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate as preservatives.

Corn Dog Nugget: Mechanically Separated chicken, Water, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Flavorings, Dextrose, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Garilc 

Powder, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Extractives of Paprika, Sodium Nitrate, Batter and breading: Enriched Wheat Flour, Yellow Corn Meal and 

Corn Flour (all enriched with Niacin, Reduced iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soy Flour, Leavening (Sodium Acid 

Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate),  Honey Powder (Honey, High Fructose Corn Syrup Solids, Wheat Starch, Corn Syrup, Soy Flour, Calcium 

Stearate, Soy Lecithin), Salt, Dextrose, Modified Food Starch, Egg Yolks, Nonfat Dry Milk, Sodium Caseinate. 

Applesauce: Apples, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C).

Soybean Oil, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Buttermilk Solids, Salt, Natural Flavoring, Garlic Powder, Monosodium Glutamate, 

Onion Powder, Polysorbate 60, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate as Preservatives, Spice, Lactic Acid, Calcium Disodium 

EDTA to Protect Flavor

High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Dijon Mustard (water, vinegar, mustard seed, salt, white wine, fruit pectin, citric acid, tartaric acid, 

sugar, spice), honey, water, sugar, distilled vinegar, modified food starch, egg yolk, corn syrup, salt, xanthan gum, onion powder, sodium 

benzoate and potassium sorbate as preservatives, lemon juice concentrate, garlic powder, natural flavor, calcium disodium EDTA to protect 

flavor, caramel color.

Papa Sauce [Soybean oil, water, sugar, pickle relish (pickles, corn sweeteners, distilled vinegar, salt, xanthan gum, alum 0.10% potassium 

sorbate as a preservative, turmeric, natural spice flavors), tomato paste, distilled vinegar, egg yolk, salt, xanthan gum, artificial color including 

FD&C Red #40, spices, oleoresin paprika, Beta Apo-8-Carotenal, natural flavorings],

Chipotle Seasoning [dextrose, red pepper, chili pepper, chipotle pepper, maltodextrin, dried parsley, natural smoke flavor, spice extract] 

Cabbage: Green Cabbage, Red Cabbage (optional)

Carrots: Carrots

Dressing:  Soybean Oil, Cider Vinegar, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Egg Yolks and Whole Eggs, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% of Spice, 

Xanthan Gum, Calcium Disodium EDTA Added To Protect Flavor.
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Menu Item Allergen Sensitivities
Vegan/

Vegetarian

A&W Menu Ingredient Statement

Ingredients

A&W Root Beer Float Milk Gluten Vegetarian

Diet A&W Root Beer 

Float
Milk Gluten Vegetarian

Orange Float Milk Vegetarian

A&W Root Beer Freeze Milk Gluten Vegetarian

Diet A&W Root Beer 

Freeze
Milk Gluten Vegetarian

Orange Freeze Milk Vegetarian

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color. 

Root Beer: Carbonated water, sucrose, high fructose corn syrup, caramel color, natural and artificial flavors, sodium benzoate, phosphoric acid, 

and red #40.

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color. 

Diet A&W® Root Beer: Carbonated water, caramel color, natural and artificial flavors, sodium saccharin, sodium benzoate, citric acid, and 

silicone antifoam emulsion.

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color. 

Orange Syrup: Water, high fructose corn syrup, natural and artificial flavors, citric acid, modified food starch, citrus oils, ester gum, 

preservatives - potassium sorbate and sodium benzoate, artificial color (Yellow 6) and vegetable oil.

 Sierra Mist®: Carbonated water, high fructose corn syrup, citric acid, natural flavor, potassium citrate, potassium benzoate (preserves 

freshness), calcium disodium EDTA (to protect flavor).

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color. 

Root Beer: Carbonated water, sucrose, high fructose corn syrup, caramel color, natural and artificial flavors, sodium benzoate, phosphoric acid, 

and red #40.

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color. 

Diet A&W® Root Beer: Carbonated water, caramel color, natural and artificial flavors, sodium saccharin, sodium benzoate, citric acid, and 

silicone antifoam emulsion.

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color. 

Orange Syrup: Water, high fructose corn syrup, natural and artificial flavors, citric acid, modified food starch, citrus oils, ester gum, 

preservatives - potassium sorbate and sodium benzoate, artificial color (Yellow 6) and vegetable oil.

 Sierra Mist®: Carbonated water, high fructose corn syrup, citric acid, natural flavor, potassium citrate, potassium benzoate (preserves 

freshness), calcium disodium EDTA (to protect flavor).
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Menu Item Allergen Sensitivities
Vegan/

Vegetarian

A&W Menu Ingredient Statement

Ingredients

Shake, Vanilla Milk Vegetarian

Shake, Strawberry Milk Vegetarian

Shake, Chocolate Milk Vegetarian

Sundae, Hot Fudge Milk Vegetarian

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color.  

Flavoring: Strawberries, corn syrup, sugar, high fructose corn syrup, water, less than 2% of: modified corn starch, propylene glycol, xanthan 

gum, citric acid, sodium benzoate (preservative), red 40, artificial flavors. 

Whipped Cream: Cream, nonfat milk, corn syrup, sugar, mono and diglycerides, natural and artificial flavors, carrageenan.

 Cherry: Cherries, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup and/or Sugar, Citric Acid,Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Benzoate and 

Potassium Sorbate added as preservative,FD&C Red #40, and Sulfur Dioxide as preservative.

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar

gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color.

Flavoring:Corn syrup, water, high fructose corn syrup, cocoa (processed with alkali), less than 2% of :caramel

color, modified corn starch, salt, potassium sorbate (preservative) artificial flavor.

Whipped Cream: Cream, nonfat milk, corn syrup,

sugar, mono and diglycerides, natural and artificial flavors, carrageenan.

 Cherry: Cherries, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup and/or Sugar, Citric Acid,Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Benzoate and 

Potassium Sorbate added as preservative,FD&C Red #40, and Sulfur Dioxide as preservative.

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color.  

Flavoring: Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Less Than 2% Of: Natural Flavor, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate 

(Preservative), Citric Acid, Artificial Flavor, Sodium Citrate. 

Whipped Cream: Cream, nonfat milk, corn syrup, sugar, mono and diglycerides, natural and artificial flavors, carrageenan.

 Cherry: Cherries, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup and/or Sugar, Citric Acid,Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Benzoate and 

Potassium Sorbate added as preservative,FD&C Red #40, and Sulfur Dioxide as preservative.

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color.

Hot Fudge Sauce: Corn syrup, water, hydrogenated coconut oil, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, nonfat dry milk, cocoa processed, with alkali, 

modified food starch, cocoa, salt, carrageenan, mono and diglycerides, potassium sorbate- a preservative, artificial flavor, cellulose gum, soy 

lecithin, titanium dioxide. 

Whipped Cream: Cream, nonfat milk, corn syrup, sugar, mono and diglycerides, natural and artificial flavors, carrageenan.

Cherry: Cherries, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup and/or Sugar, Citric Acid,Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Benzoate and 

Potassium Sorbate added as preservative,FD&C Red #40, and Sulfur Dioxide as preservative.
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Menu Item Allergen Sensitivities
Vegan/

Vegetarian

A&W Menu Ingredient Statement

Ingredients

Sundae, Hot Caramel Milk Vegetarian

Sundae, Chocolate Milk Vegetarian

Sundae, Strawberry Milk Vegetarian

Polar Swirl M&M Milk, Soy Vegetarian

Polar Swirl Cookie 

Dough

Milk, Wheat, 

Soy
Gluten Vegetarian

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color.

Flavoring: Strawberries, corn syrup, sugar, high fructose corn syrup, water, less than 2% of: modified corn starch, propylene glycol, xanthan 

gum, citric acid, sodium benzoate (preservative), red 40, artificial flavors.

Whipped Cream: Cream, nonfat milk, corn syrup, sugar, mono and diglycerides, natural and artificial flavors, carrageenan. 

Cherry: Cherries, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup and/or Sugar, Citric Acid,Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Benzoate and 

Potassium Sorbate added as preservative,FD&C Red #40, and Sulfur Dioxide as preservative.

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color.

M&M’s® Candy Pieces: Milk chocolate (sugar, chocolate, cocoa butter, skim milk, milk fat, lactose, soy lecithin, salt, artificial flavors), sugar, 

corn starch, less than 1% -corn syrup, gum acacia, coloring ( includes red 40 lake, yellow 6, yellow 5, blue 2 lake, red 40, blue 1 lake, blue 1, blue 

2, yellow 5 lake, yellow 6 lake), dextrin.

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color.

Cookie Dough Pieces: Unenriched Wheat flour, Sugar, Margarine (Palm Oil, Soybean oil, Salt, Mono- and diglycerides, Artificial flavor, Colored 

with Annatto, Calcium disodium EDTA (preservative), Vitamin A Palminate added), chocolate chips (Sugar, Chocolate liquor, Cocoa butter, Soy 

lecithin [emulsifier], vanilla extract), Brown sugar, Natural Flavor, Salt, Artificial flavor.

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color.

Caramel Flavoring: corn syrup, sweetened condensed whole milk (condensed milk, sugar), sugar, cream, water, salt, butter, disodium 

phosphate, vanilla extract. 

Whipped Cream: Cream, nonfat milk, corn syrup, sugar, mono and diglycerides, natural and artificial flavors, carrageenan.

Cherry: Cherries, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup and/or Sugar, Citric Acid,Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Benzoate and 

Potassium Sorbate added as preservative,FD&C Red #40, and Sulfur Dioxide as preservative.

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guargum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color.

Chocolate Syrup Flavoring: corn syrup, water, high fructose corn syrup, cocoa (processed with alkali), less than 2% of: caramel color, modified 

corn starch, salt, potassium sorbate (preservative) artificial flavor.

WhippedCream: Cream, nonfat milk, corn syrup, sugar, mono and diglycerides, natural and artificial flavors, carrageenan.

Cherry: Cherries, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup and/or Sugar, Citric Acid,Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Benzoate and 

Potassium Sorbate added as preservative,FD&C Red #40, and Sulfur Dioxide as preservative.

Updated July 2018 11



Menu Item Allergen Sensitivities
Vegan/

Vegetarian

A&W Menu Ingredient Statement

Ingredients

Polar Swirl Reese's Cup
Milk, Peanuts, 

Soy
Vegetarian

Polar Swirl Oreo
Milk, Wheat, 

Soy
Gluten Vegetarian

Smoothee, Pineapple 

Banana
Milk Vegetarian

Smoothee, Strawberry 

Banana
Milk Vegetarian

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color.

Reese’s Crumbs: Milk Chocolate (milk chocolate contains sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate, nonfat milk, milk fat, lactose, soya lecithin, and PGPR 

as emulsifiers), peanuts, sugar, dextrose, salt, TBHQ and citric acid.

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color.

Oreo Crumbs: Sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate (Vitamin B1), riboflavin (Vitamin B2), folic acid), 

partially hydrogenated soybean oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), high fructose corn syrup, cornstarch, baking soda, salt, soy lecithin 

(emulsifier), vanillin - an artificial flavor, chocolate, whey (from milk).

Slush Mix: High fructose corn syrup, water, propylene glycol, citric acid, sodium benzoate, xantham gum, guar gum, sodium alginate. 

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color.

Banana Syrup: High fructose corn syrup, banana puree, water, propylene glycol, sodium benzoate, xantham gum, citric acid, banana puree 

extract. 

Lemon Syrup: Sucrose, water, citric acid, concentrated orange juice, cloudy blender, sodium benzoate, lemon oil, ascorbic acid, sodium 

metabisulphate.

Pineapple Topping: Pineapple, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, citric acid, xanthan gum, artificial flavor, sodium benzoate (preservative). 

Whipped Cream: Cream, nonfat milk, corn syrup, sugar, mono and diglycerides, natural and artificial flavors, carrageenan.

Slush Mix: High fructose corn syrup, water, propylene glycol, citric acid, sodium benzoate, xantham gum, guar gum, sodium alginate. 

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color.

Banana Syrup: High fructose corn syrup, banana puree, water, propylene glycol, sodium benzoate, xantham gum, citric acid, banana puree 

extract.

Strawberry Topping: Strawberries, corn syrup, sugar, high fructose corn syrup, water, less than 2% of: modified corn starch, propylene glycol, 

xanthan gum,

citric acid, sodium benzoate (preservative), red 40, artificial flavors. 

Whipped Cream: Cream, nonfat milk, corn syrup, sugar, mono and diglycerides, natural and artificial flavors, carrageenan.
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Menu Item Allergen Sensitivities
Vegan/

Vegetarian

A&W Menu Ingredient Statement

Ingredients

Smoothee, Strawberry Milk Vegetarian

Blendrrr, Reese's Peanut 

Butter Fudge

Milk, Soy, 

Peanuts
Vegetarian

Blendrrr, Chocolate 

Fudge
Milk, Soy Vegetarian

Slush Mix: High fructose corn syrup, water, propylene glycol, citric acid, sodium benzoate, xantham gum, guar gum, sodium alginate. 

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color.

Chocolate Flavored Cone Coat:  Coconut Oil (coconut oil and dimethypolysiloxane),

Powdered Sugar, Cocoa (Natural and alkali processed), lecithin, salt, flour and ethyl vanillin (an artificial flavor).

Hot Fudge Topping: Corn syrup, water, partially hydrogenated coconut oil, high fructose corn syrup, sugar nonfat dry milk, cocoa processed 

with alkali and cocoa, modified food starch, salt, carrageenen, mono and diglycerides, potassium sorbate - a preservative, artificial flavor, 

cellulose gum, soy lecithin and titanium dioxide.

Whipped Cream: Cream, nonfat milk, corn syrup, sugar, mono and diglycerides, natural and artificial flavors, carrageenan.

Slush Mix: High fructose corn syrup, water, propylene glycol, citric acid, sodium benzoate, xantham gum, guar gum, sodium alginate. 

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color.

Reese’s Crumbs: Milk Chocolate (milk chocolate contains sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate, nonfat milk, milk fat,

lactose, soya lecithin, and PGPR as emulsifiers), peanuts, sugar, dextrose, salt, TBHQ and citric acid.

Chocolate Flavored Cone Coat:  Coconut Oil (coconut oil and dimethypolysiloxane),

Powdered Sugar, Cocoa (Natural and alkali processed), lecithin, salt, flour and ethyl vanillin (an artificial flavor).

Hot Fudge Topping: Corn syrup, water, partially hydrogenated coconut oil, high fructose corn syrup, sugar nonfat dry milk, cocoa processed 

with alkali and cocoa, modified food starch, salt, carrageenen, mono and diglycerides, potassium sorbate - a preservative, artificial flavor, 

cellulose gum, soy lecithin and titanium dioxide.

Whipped Cream: Cream, nonfat milk, corn syrup, sugar, mono and diglycerides, natural and artificial flavors, carrageenan.

Slush Mix: High fructose corn syrup, water, propylene glycol, citric acid, sodium benzoate, xantham gum, guar gum, sodium alginate. 

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color. 

Strawberry Topping: Strawberries, corn syrup, sugar, high fructose corn syrup, water, less than 2% of: modified corn starch, propylene glycol, 

xanthan gum, citric acid, sodium benzoate (preservative), red40, artificial flavors.

 Whipped Cream: Cream, nonfat milk, corn syrup, sugar, mono and diglycerides, natural and artificial flavors, carrageenan.
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Menu Item Allergen Sensitivities
Vegan/

Vegetarian

A&W Menu Ingredient Statement

Ingredients

Blendrrr, Oreo Cookies 

& Cream

Milk, Wheat, 

Soy
Gluten Vegetarian

Limeade Vegan

Limeade, Strawberry Vegan

Limeade, Cherry Vegan

Slush Mix: High fructose corn syrup, water, propylene glycol, citric acid, sodium benzoate, xantham gum, guar gum, sodium alginate. 

Soft Serve: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose, whey, nonfat dry milk, mono & diglycerides, guar gum, tetra sodium pyrophosphate, 

cellulose gum, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, vanillin, vanilla and annatto color.

 Oreo Crumbs: Sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate (Vitamin B1), riboflavin (Vitamin B2), folic acid), 

partially hydrogenated soybean oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), high fructose corn syrup, cornstarch, baking soda, salt, soy lecithin 

(emulsifier), vanillin - an artificial flavor, chocolate, whey (from milk).

Vanilla Syrup: water, corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, natural and artificial flavor, caramel color, potassium sorbate (preservative), 

citric acid, sodium citrate.

Hot Fudge Topping: Corn syrup, water, partially hydrogenated coconut oil, high fructose corn syrup, sugar nonfat dry milk, cocoa processed 

with alkali and cocoa, modified food starch, salt, carrageenen, mono and diglycerides, potassium sorbate - a preservative, artificial flavor, 

cellulose gum, soy lecithin and titanium dioxide.

Whipped Cream: Cream, nonfat milk, corn syrup, sugar, mono and diglycerides, natural and artificial flavors, carrageenan.

Lime Syrup: High fructose corn syrup, sucrose, water, lime juice concentrate, citric acid, orange pulp cells, sodium benzoate, lime oil, blue #1, 

cloudy blender, sodium metabisulfite, F D &C yellow #5.

Sierra Mist ® : Carbonated water, high fructose corn syrup, citric acid, natural flavor, potassium citrate, potassium benzoate (preserves 

freshness), calcium disodium EDTA (to protect flavor).

Lime Wedge.

Lime Syrup: High fructose corn syrup, sucrose, water, lime juice concentrate, citric acid, orange pulp cells, sodium benzoate, lime oil, blue #1, 

cloudy blender, sodium metabisulfite, F D &C yellow #5. 

Strawberry Topping: Strawberries, corn syrup, sugar, high fructose corn syrup, water, less than 2% of: modified corn starch, propylene glycol, 

xanthan gum, citric acid, sodium benzoate (preservative), red 40, artificial flavors.

Sierra Mist ® : Carbonated water, high fructose corn syrup, citric acid, natural flavor, potassium citrate, potassium benzoate (preserves 

freshness), calcium disodium EDTA (to protect flavor). 

Lime Wedge.

Lime Syrup: High fructose corn syrup, sucrose, water, lime juice concentrate, citric acid, orange pulp cells, sodium benzoate, lime oil, blue #1, 

cloudy blender, sodium metabisulfite, F D &C yellow #5. 

Cherry Syrup: High fructose corn syrup, water, propyleneglycol, citric acid, artificial cherry flavor, sodium benzoate, F D &C red #40, potassium 

sorbate, caramel color, xanthan gum, guar gum.

Sierra Mist ® : Carbonated water, high fructose corn syrup, citric acid, natural flavor, potassium citrate, potassium benzoate (preserves 

freshness), calcium disodium EDTA (to protect flavor). 

Cherry: Cherries, Water, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup and/or Sugar, Citric Acid,Natural and Artificial Flavor, Sodium Benzoate and 

Potassium Sorbate added as preservative,FD&C Red #40, and Sulfur Dioxide as preservative
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Menu Item Allergen Sensitivities
Vegan/

Vegetarian

A&W Menu Ingredient Statement

Ingredients

Slushee, Cherry Vegan

Slushee, Watermelon Vegan

Slushee, Lemon Vegan

Slushee, Lime Vegan

Slushee, Blue Raspberry Vegan

Root Beer

A&W Root Beer Gluten Vegan

A&W Diet Root Beer Gluten Vegan

Root Beer: Carbonated water, sucrose, high fructose corn syrup, caramel color, natural and artificial flavors, sodium benzoate, phosphoric acid, 

and red #40.

Diet Root Beer: Carbonated water, caramel color, natural and artificial flavors, sodium saccharin, sodium benzoate, citric acid, and silicone 

antifoam emulsion.

Slush Mix: High fructose corn syrup, water, propylene glycol, citric acid, sodium benzoate, xantham gum, guar gum, sodium alginate.

Blue Raspberry Syrup: High fructose corn syrup, water, pear juice concentrate, natural raspberry flavor, citric acid, blue #1, coscoe paque, 

sodium benzoate, red raspberry flavor.

Slush Mix: High fructose corn syrup, water, propylene glycol, citric acid, sodium benzoate, xantham gum, guar gum, sodium alginate.

Cherry Syrup: High fructose corn syrup, water, propyleneglycol, citric acid, artificial cherry flavor, sodium benzoate, F D &C red #40, potassium 

sorbate, caramel color, xanthan gum, guar gum.

Slush Mix: High fructose corn syrup, water, propylene glycol, citric acid, sodium benzoate, xantham gum, guar gum, sodium alginate.

Watermelon Syrup:  Sucrose, water, watermelon seed oil, citric acid, potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate, F D &C Red #40.

Slush Mix: High fructose corn syrup, water, propylene glycol, citric acid, sodium benzoate, xantham gum, guar gum, sodium alginate.

Lemon Syrup: Sucrose, water, citric acid, concentrated orange juice, cloudy blender, sodium benzoate, lemon oil, ascorbic acid, sodium 

metabisulphate..

Slush Mix: High fructose corn syrup, water, propylene glycol, citric acid, sodium benzoate, xantham gum, guar gum, sodium alginate.

Lime Syrup: High fructose corn syrup, sucrose, water, lime juice concentrate, citric acid, orange pulp cells, sodium benzoate, lime oil, blue #1, 

cloudy blender, sodium metabisulfite, F D &C yellow #5.
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Menu Item Allergen Sensitivities
Vegan/

Vegetarian

A&W Menu Ingredient Statement

Ingredients

The allergen information displayed on this site is based on standard U.S. product formulations and is current as of July 2018. Variations may occur due to differences in suppliers, 

revisions, ingredient substitutions, recipe and/or product production at the restaurant.

In some restaurants fish, shrimp, chicken, potatoes, and other fried menu items may be prepared in the same oil (fish and/or shrimp (shellfish) are NOT served in all restaurants). 

Some menu items may not be available at all restaurants. Limited time offers, test products, or regional items have not been included. 

Customers with allergy-related questions can contact the Food Allergy and Anaphylaxis Network (FAAN) on the web at www.foodallergy.org or by telephone at (800) 929-4040.

Vegan/Vegetarian selections are prepared on common equipment with animal-derived products.  
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